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CHIEF SCRUTINEER:
A. G. Briggs
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AC K 1{ OTIII L E D G E M E 1{ TS

The grateful thanks of the East Midland Centre, Auto-Cycle Union, are paid to :-
The Leicestershire Constabulary.

St. John Ambulance Brigade.

Messrs. K. lves & Paynes of Hinckley lor the provision of break-
down recovery vehicles.

lmperial Typewriters-Loan of typewriters.

The Advertisers in this programme.

wA R 1{ I 1l G il::lillX1l'.':"i:ii"iL1'";11n'i:il" 
attend I ns thrs

ll ls a condltlon oI admlsslon that all persons havlng any connectlons wlth ths pro-

motlon and/or organlsatlon andlot conduct ol the meetlng, lncludlng the ownere ol
the land and the drlvers and owners ol the vehlcles, ate absolved from all llablllty
arislng out of accldents howsoever caused resultlng ln damage andlot petson.l
lnjury to spectalors.

For reasons ol eafety, dogs are not allowed ln the vlclnlty ot tho clrcult unless kepl
on leads.

FOR THE ATTEI{TIOI{ OF SPEOTATORS
Vehlcles.-Vehicles are taken into the Car Park on condition that the Circuit Owners

shall not be liable for loss of or damage to the vehicle, or of or to any part ot
accessory therefor, or of or to any animal or thing left in or about or with the
vehicle, in whatever way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be

caused.

Dogs not admltted.-ln the interests ol safety of human lives, spectators and com-
petitors, DOGS are NOT permitted within the area of the Mallory Park Circuit
unless kept on leads.

Prohiblted area notlcea.-The public are not permitted in the areas where these
Notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or
persons found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be
prosecuted.

Lltter.-Please do not leave litter about the grounds-take it with you

Purchaslng,-Patrons are warned not to purchase Commodities lrom unauthorised
persons. ll molested to this ettect, please report to the Police or the Official
Stewards

PROGRAMME OF EUEI{TS

RACE 1. EVENT TWO-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE-Heat One ...

RACE 2. EVENT TWO-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE-Heat Two ..

RACE 3. EVENT FIVE-THREEWHEELER RACE-Heat One

RACE 4- EVENT FIVE-THREEWHEELER RACE-Heat Two

Laps Start

5 12.30 p.m.

5 12.45 p.m.

5 1.00 p.m.

5 1 .15 p.m.

5

B

10

8

5

q

o

15

2.00 p.m.

2.15 p.m.

2.30 p.m.

2.50 p.m.

3.10 p.m.

3.30 p.m.

3.45 p,m.

4.00 p.m.

4.15 p"m.

RACE 5.

RACE 6.

RACE 7.

RACE 8.

RAGE 9.

RACE 10.

RACE 11.

RACE 12.

RACE 13.

INTERVAL

EVENT THBEE-JUNIOR RACE-Heat One

EVENT THREE-JUNIOR RACE-Heat Two

EVENT TWO-LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL

EVENT THREE-JUNIOR FINAL

EVENT FIVE-THREEWHEELER FINAL

EVENT FOUR-SENIOR RACE-Heat One

EVENT FOUR-SENIOR RACEi-Heat Two

EVENT ONE-ULTRA.LIGHTWEIGHT RACE

EVENT FOUR_SENIOR FINAL

Competltors and
meanlng ol the
Flag Marehals

spectators are remlnded of the
Flags whlch wlll be used by the

Start

Stop. All Drivers

.. That Driver to Stop

Ambulance on the Course

. Danger, Drive Slowly

Course Clear

Oil on Course

Flnlsh

FIAG SIG]IALS

National Flag

Red

Black, with Driver's Number ...

All White .

Yellow

Green

Bed and Yellow Vertical Stripes

Chequered. Black and White



TO.DAY'S GOMPETITORS
TODAY'S COMPETITORS-continued

No.

1

Name

J. H. COOPER

2 D. L. CROXFORD

3 R. CHANDLER

D. F. SHOREY

D. A. WOLFINDALE

D. DEGENS

C" W. SANBY

B, PICKRELL

K. TURNEB
A. BARNETT

D. MINTER

P" H. TAIT

R. GOULD

M. UPHILL

J. BLANCHARD

18 E. COWAN

19 V. D" CHATTERTON

20 R" EVERETT

21 C. VINCENT

348 Norton
499 Norton
248 AIpha Centuri

349 A.J.S.
499 Norton
497 Dunstall Dominator

497 Matchless
349 Kirby Metisse

No. Name

22 R. SCIVYER

23 P. G. INCHLEY

24 K. CASS

25 D. BBOWNING

26 G. MILTON

27 J. TAYLOR

28 C, CARR

29 M. CARNEY

30 R. ALLSOP
31 G. M. R. BARRY
32 A. D. GILES
33 A, T. COOPER
34 D, W" HUNT
35 T. A, UPTON
36 D. BRADFORD
37 A. R. JOHNSON
38 D. SAVILLE
39 I. A. DUFFELL
40 R, W. CORBETT
41 P. A. NOKE
42 B. J. McLEAN
43 G. TRANTER
44 A. JEFFERIES
45 E. H. B. WHITTLES

46 A. CLATWORTHY
47 A. J, PALMER
48 R. H. EVANS
49 P. J. WINGATE
50 M. SPENCEFI
51 K. B. SCUFFIL
52 K. BUCKMASTER
53 R. B. BROWNE
54 C. DAVEY

55 J. DALLOW

56 M. HATHERILL

57 S. M. MILLARD

Town

Oxtord

Cheltenham
London

Doncaster
Burton Latimer
Doncaster
Bromley
Doncaster
London
llford
B.A.F. Colerne

349 A.J.S.
496 Matchless
124 Bultaco
244 Bullaco
124 Bultaco
244 Bultaco
499 Norton

Machine

250 Yamaha
350 Norton
500 Norton

Entrant-W. Wragg Ltd., Chesterfield, Derbyshire

Ruisrip Gardens 
?33 flii3;,*.

Entrant-E. C. Oakley, Newark, Notts.
Sevenoaks 348 A.J.S.

498 Matchless
Entrant-R. Kirby, Stanford-le-hope, Essex

Town

Derby

Banbury

Dudley

Hatfield

Harrow

London
lver

Caerphilly

Craylord

London

348 Norton
499 Norton
348 Aermacchi
498 Triumph
124 Ducati
348 Norton
499 Norton

Machine

124 Honda
247 F.H. Merlin

Entrant-F. Higley Flacing, Goring Heath, Berks.
Stourbridge 125 T.S.R.

247 A.J.S.
Entrant-Norton Villiers Ltd., Wolverhampton

London 124 Bultaco
248 Bultaco

Entrant-G. Monty & Dudley-Ward Ltd., Edenbridge,
Kent

Cheltenham 124 Honda
247 D.M.W.

Entrant- J. Browning, Cheltenham
Spaldwick 124 Bultaco

248 Yamaha
Entrant-P. Harris Racing, Wombourne, Staffs.

Greenhithe

Preston

Wallington

Entrant-Thomas School of Motoring, London, S.W.12
Chesterfield 500 Norton
Derby 499 Norton
Long Eaton
Dunstable
Leicester
Sandhurst
Rugby'
Derby
Doncaster
Dorking 499 Norton

4

5

7

I

9
10

Entrant-Alpha Bearings Ltd", Dudley

Hounslow 250 Aermacchi
344 Aermacchi
500 Matchless

Entrant-Dresda Autos., London, S.W.1 5

Entrant-P. Dunstall, London, S.E.9

' 496 Kirby Matchless
Entrant-T. W. Kirby, Hornchurch, Essex

Whitstable

Coventry

Banbury

Entrant-T. Morgan, Newport, Mons.

499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton
500 Norton
498 Norton
500 Sabre

11

14

't5

16

17

Gillingham 500 Norton
High Wycombe 500 Matchless
Shipley 498 Triumph
Pudsey 499 NortonlB.S.A.

Entrant-R. Dell (Mlcs.), Pudsey, Yorks.

500 Norton
496 Matchless

498 Triumph
490 Triumph
499 Triumph
498 Triumph-Norton
500 Triumph-Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton
499 Norton

350 Norton
500 Norton
248 Aermacchi
348 Aermacchi
496 Matchless
250 Bultaco
350 A"J.S.
500 Matchless

Entrant-Arter Bros., Barham, Kent
Boston 124 Chat-Honda

246 Chat-Yamaha
251 Chat-Yamaha

Entrant-Chatterton's Motors, Sibsey, Boston
Chelmsford 246 Broad Yamaha

305 Broad Yamaha
Entrant-Broad Motors Ltd., llford, Essex

Northampton 250 Kawasaki
Entrant-P. Chapman, Guilsborough, Northampton

Maidstone 348 Norton
499 Norton

Wolverhampton 348 A.J.S.
499 Norton

Chippenham 348 Norton
498 Norton

Barking 349 A.J.S.
496 Matchless

5



TODAY'S COMPETITORS-continued

No. Name
58 G. W" SHARP

59 A. RUTTER

60 A. J. SMITH

61 B. J, RANDLE

62 D, HARRIS

(3 H, PRICE

64 J. R, STRIJBIS

65 J. R. STEVENSON

66 S, ELLIS

67 P. JONES

68 D. W, HESELTINE

69 J. SAMWAYS

Entrant-Mont & Reg, Ripley, Derbys

TODAY'S COMPETITORS-continued

No. Name
93 S, WOODS

94 A. D. ELLIS

95 T. T. HOLDSWORTH

96 M. G. SCRUBY

97 B. G, COOPE

98 M. G. CRAM

99 J. WILLIAMS

1OO G. GIBSON

101 C. S. MORTIMER

L. A. GEESON
W. WAUGH
T. R, CARTER

A. F. PINNOCK

G. TANDY
M. ING

G. PETKEN

Machine
248 Honda
348 B.S.A.
247 Cotton
350 A.J.S.
249 Greeves
252 Greeves
246 Yamaha
346 Greeves

Entrant-L. Appleyard, Smalley, Derbys.
Stafford 246 Yamaha

252 Bultaca
Entrant-G. E. Brown, Pelsall, Staffs.

247 Cotlon
256 Cotton
347 Ducati
248 Ducati

Entrant-V. Camp, M,/cs., Walthamstowe
London 125 Bultaco

244 Bullaco
320 Bultaco

Entrant-F. Sheene, London, W.C.1 .

Shere 125 Honda
246 Greeves
346 Greeves

Entrant-C. Mortimer Racing School, Shere, Surrey
Sutton Coldfield 248 Ducati
Newcastle/Tyne 247 Adler R.S.
Slough 247 D.M.W.

Entrant-P. Humber, London, N.W.6
London 246 Greeves

Entrant-Bruce Daniels Motors Ltd., London
Berkeley 247 Ariel
High \A/ycombe 247 D.M.W.

Entrant-Swan Equipe, Flackwell Heath, Bucks.
London 250 Bultaco

Entrant-D. Mackay, London, E.11
Hull 246 Yamaha

70 D. TROLLOPE

71 E. CORNES
72 S. CORNES
73 P. WELFARE
74 K. C. ROBERTS
75 P. MYALL
76 B. FINCH
77 R. G. UNDERWOOD
78 B. J. PALMEB
79 W. I. MACLEAN
80 F. I. CHAMBERS
81 R. J. MOORE
82 D, J. HABEL
83 P. A. D. MALE
84 P. J, COTT

85 K. R. WARD ;

86 T. MEBCIER
87 D. F. WOOD
88 J. E. LOMAS
89 S. HUDSON
90 P. GREEN
91 R. F. ROBERTS
92 J. HILL

350 Norton
500 Norton
250 Honda
349 Norton
500 Triton

249 Ducati
499 Norton

344 Aermacchi
348 Norton
350 Norton
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton

344 Aermacchi
349 Velocette
348 Norton
348 Norton

Town
Warrington

Coventry

Rochdale

Derby

Skegness

Wirral

Northampton
Rainham
York
Loughborough
Berkhamsted

247 Yamaha
246 Greeves
248 Greeves
248 Greeves
247 D.M.W.

109 R. SPINKS
110 B. A. SMITH
111 J. BLANCHARD
112 J. D. BEDLINGTON
113 F. R. CBAMP
114 N, PALMER

115 M. KERNEY
116 L. M, DOLMAN
117 D. EATON
118 R. D. KEMP
119 I. F. RICHARDS
120 A. G. GAGEN
121 R. SAXTON,122 A. THOMAS
123 R. N. WATTS

124 M. J. SAMWAYS

125 J. PINK

Entrant-Batley M.C. & C.C., Leeds
Luton

Town
Edgware

Stourbridge

Birmingham

Stourbridge

Grantham

Leeds

Birkenhead
Worksop
Stafford
Manchester
Stourbridge

Lincoln
Nuneaton
Wokingham
London

Machine
350 Norton
500 Norton
348 Norton
499 Narton
348 B.S.A.
499 B.S.A.
348 Norton
499 Norton

Entrant-N. J. T. Whiting. Luton
Derby

Tring

Coventry

Bradford

Bedford

246 Ducati-Greeves
492 J.R.S.
246 Yamaha
496 Matchless
250 Aermacchi
500 Triton
125 Bultaco
499 Vincent
125 Bultaco
250 Bultaco
252 Bultaco
499 Norton

Entrant-D. AIdridge, Sandy, Beds.
Bristol 124 Honda

305 Honda
499 Norton

Brewood 349 A.J.S.
Brewood 348 Norton

102
103
104

105

106
107

108

Wolverhampton 348 A.J.S.
Leicester 348 Norton

Spalding 348 Norton
Entrant-G. Woodman, Holbeach, Lincs.

Desborough
Southampton
Long Eaton
Stockport
Rugby
Bristol
Battle
Derby 244 Bultaco

258 Greeves
Entrant-T. Johnson, Derby

254 Greeves
350 A.J.S.
348 Jones Spl.
347 Honda
349 A.J.S.
348 Norton
349 A.J.S.

250 Greeves
246 Yafiaha
247 Suzuki
125 Bultaco
125 Honda
248 Honda
124 Bultaco
245 Bultaco
124 Tohatsu
250 Greeves

Entrant-C. Mortimer, Shere, Surrey
Marple 246 Greeves
Wolverhampton 250 Greeves
Liverpool 250 Bultaco
Hamble 249 Greeves
Liverpool
Chinley
Heston
London
Stockport

Southampton

Wallingsford

Entrant-J. Pink, Wallingslord



TODAY'S COMPETITORS-continued

No. Name
126 J. F. RINGWOOD
127 G.GARRAWAY

128 B. JUDD
129 R. W. WAKEFIELD
130 J. STANLEY

131 J. R. HAW
132 R, G. LYMN

133 J. K. LANCASTER

Machine
250 Bultaco
124 Bultaco
248 Greeves ',"
249 Bultaco
249 Royal Enfield
125 Honda

248 Greeves
125 Honda
125 Bultaco

124 Bultaco
124 Bultaco
124 Honda
124 Bultaco
124 Honda

124 Honda

654 B.S.A./Wats.

654 B.S.A.

1 C. VINCENT

2 P. M, BROWN

3 P. HARRIS

4 O. GREENWOOD

5 B. BODDICE

6 M. BODDICE

7 F. HANKS

8 T. VINICOMBE

9 R. HANKS

Town
Buckhurst Hill
London

Crawley
Cheltenham
Redditch

Doncaster
Coventry
New Malden

Birmingham
Shelfield
East Croydon
Manchester
North Shields

Dunstable

Birmingham

Birmingham

247 Yamaha
Entrant-Screen & Plastic Co. Ltd., Birmingham, 12

Abingdon 248 Greeves
Wombourne 248 Ducati

Entrant-P. Harris Racing, Wombourne, Staffs.
London 124 Honda

246 Greeves
Entrant-Baldwin Racing Developments, Rochester

TODAY'S COMPETITORS-continued

No. Name

10 N. HANKS

11 N, R, MEAD

12 F. WALLIS

14 R. S. WOODHOUSE

15 R. TAYLOR

16 R, POLLARD

17 C. APPLEYARD

18 W. E. COOPER

19 P. TYACK

20 J. H. C, STEER

21 P. HARDCASTLE

22 J. F. PATRICK

23 M. W. WRIGHT

24 A. BAMBRICK

25 S, SINNOTT

26 T. WAKEFIELD

27 J. BAILEY

28 A. J. SANSUM

29 A. SWINDELLS

30 G. A. BYE

31 R, K. EVES

32 B. J. HAWES

33 D. R" J. PARTRIDGE

34 D. R. WATSON

35 F" BRINDLEY

Pasenger-Mrs. Rose Arnold
Entrant-F. Hanks, M/cs., Erdington, BirminghamYork 650 Tiiumoh

Passenger-D. J. Reynolds
Entrant-Slack & Reynolds, Fulford, YorkBeeston 650 Triumoh

Passenger-P, N. Liversidge
Entrant-H. E. Butter, M/cs., Long Eaton, Notts.Kidderminster 649 Triumoh

Passenger-D. S, WoodhoussBirmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger-H. Checketts

Entrant-F. Hanks, M,/cs., Erdington, BirminghamLondon 998 P.R.F./4
Passonger-M. WestcombeShipley 650 Triumph
Passenger-8. SmlthDerby 654 W.E.C.
Passengar-S, R. WildIver 650 Norton
Passenger-B. M. Kirk

Entrant-Fairway Motors (Southall) Ltd.Doncaster 654 B.S.A.
Passenger-D. Forshaw

Entrant-Clarkes of Thorne, DoncasterLondon 649 Triumph
Passeng6r-T. HallidayCorby 650 Triumph,/Norton
Passenger-M. J, Pricg

Holbeach 636 R.W.S.
Passenger-T. Rudd

Enlrant-Watson & Garwood, Holbeach. Lincs.

Town

Birmingham

Chesterfield

Machine

654 B.S.A.

650 Tri,/Nor./Wats.

134
135
136

137
138
139
140
141
142

143
144
145

M. J. PRICE
J. HUGHES
F. W. J. LAUNCHBURY

B" CANNON
D. BARTON
T. DAWSON
J. JACKSON
B. DICKINSON
E. A. JOHNSON

:

B. A. STEVENS
R. HACKETT
G, PEACE

Entrant-Raynes Park, M/cs., London, S.W.20
Guildford 125 Bultaco

Entrant-North East Motor Cycle Racing Club,' 
North Shields

I

Coventry 124 Honda
Sheffield 125 Bultaoo

Entrant-T. Walker, M1cs., Beighton

THREEWHEELERS

Guilsborough 654 B,S.A.
Passenger-F. Holden

Entrant-P. Ghapman, Guilsborough, Northants.
Guilsboroudh 654 B.S.A./wats.

Passenger-O. Bean
Entrant-P. Chapman, Guilsborough, Northants.

Wombourne 492 B.M.W.
Passenger-J. Thornton

Entrant-P. Harris Racing, Wombourne, Staffs.
Leicester 970 Mini-spl.

Passenger-T. Fairbrother
Birmingham 654 B.S.A./Wats.

Passsnger-H. Stanley
Entrant-B. Boddice Garages Ltd., West Heath,

Birmingham

Passenger-D. Loach
Entrant-B. Boddice Garages Ltd., West Heath,

Birmingham

Passeflger-R. Allsop
Entrant-G. Beechom, Cromford, Derbys.Holbeach 750 S.W.S. 

-

Passenger-J, Williamson
Entrant-G. Woodman, Holbeach, Lincs.

Spaldwick 492 B.M.W.
Passengor-G. Milton

Entrant-P. Harris Racing, Wombourne, Staffs.
Romford 750 Norton

Passenger-P. Rutterford
Romford 649 Triumph

Passenger-R. A. KinE
London 650 Triumoh

Passonger-F. Swindells
Barnet 649 Triumph

Passenger-8. Sprlggs
Entrant-R. N. J. Racing, Enfield, Middx.

Luton 725 R.G.M. Triumph
Passenger-R. J. Ford

Entrant-Rose Green Motors, Luton, Beds.
Romford 649 Triumph

Passenger-J. P. Mann
Entrant-R. Kirby, Stanford-le-Hope, Essex

llford 650 D.R.J.P.
Passenger-R. A. Curie

Rotherham 649 Triumph
Passenger-O. A. Watson

Entrant-C. Bell, M,/cs., Wombwell, Nr. Barnsley,

Bawtry 650 Sabre
Passengor-D, Savllle

Passenger-M. Lucas
Entrant-F. Hanks, M/c., Erdington, Birmingham

Gravesend 654 KirbY B.S.A.
Passenger-r. Flaxman

Entrant:T. Kirby, Hornchurch, Essex
Birmingham 654 B.S.A.

Passenger-H. Beginnen
Entrant-F. Hanks, M/cs., Erdington, Birmingham

Yorks.



TODAY'S COMPETITORS-continued

Name

L. FISHER

P, R. BEEBE

B. MEE

39 M, HAMBLIN

T, HARRISON

M. D. WORTLEY

K, VOGL

P. SHERIDAN

Passenger-1. Robbins
rntrani-AiiEs ro iiiind: eq u i pe, Manchesier, I 3

Derby 650 Triumph
Passenger-D. Argent

Loughborough 650 Triumph
Passenger-C. Heggs

Entrant-W. W. L. lnsley, Melton Mowbray

Lincoln 654 B.S.A.
Passenger-K. Hamblin

Entrant-A. Munks, Boston, Lincs.

Birmingham 850 Cooper Spl.
Passenger-R. Miller

Warley 656 Triumph
Passenger-D. Bayer

Entrant-Bourneville Motor CIub, Birmingham, 1 7

Leicester 650 Triumph
Passenger-M. Fisher

Smethwick 650 Triumph
Passenger-T. Taylor

RAGE 1
No.

36

37

38

Town

Manchester

Machine

650 Triumph
EVENT TWO - LIGHTWEIGHT RACE

Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.
Green Plate+White Numbers

HEAT ONE-5 LAPS 12.30 p.m.

40

43

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE
1 J. cooPEn f?*irfr6D 250 yamaha

17 J. BLANCHARA 248 Aermacchi
20 R. EVERETT 246 Broad Yamaha
23 P. G. INCHLEY 247 A.J.S.
24 K. CASS 248 Bultaco
25 D. BROWNING 247 D.M.W.
26 c. MILTON 248 Yamaha
29 M. CARNEY 244 Bultaco
63 H. PRINCE 250 Honda
65 J. R. STEVENSON 246 Ducati-Greeves
69 J. SAMWAYS 250 Bultaco
94 A. D. ELLIS 247 Cotton
95 T. T. HOLDSWORTH 249 creeves

101 C. S. MORTIMER 246 Greeves
102 L. A. GEESON 248 Ducati
105 A. F. PINNOCK 246 Greeves
106 G. TANDY 247 Ariel
107 M. tNG 247 D.M.W.
109 R. SPINKS 246 Yamaha
111 J. BLANCHARD 246 Greeves
112 J. D. BEDLINGTON 248 Greeves
113 F. R. CRAMP 248 Greeyes
117 D. EATON 250 Bultaco
118 R. D. KEMP 249 Greeves
119 l. F. RICHARDS 250 Greeves
123 R. N. WATTS 248 Honda
126 J. F. RINGWOOD 250 Bultaco
128 B. JUDD 249 Bultaco

Reserves (ln the order given below)

Yisit thc llew ltallory Park

Motor Cycle Museum
,,$PEED OT TYO YIIEELS"

Racing and Sports Machines
from 1910 to the present day
Presented in assoclatlon wlth lhc
Montagu Motor Museums

Admission 216

0PE1l 0ll SUIIDAYS, RA0E DAY$, and for ORGA]{|8ED PARTIE$

1sl

5th

9rh

5
129
130
131
132
133
134

A. WOLFINDALE
R. W. WAKEFIELD
J. STANLEY
J. R. HAW
R. G, LYMN
J. K. LANCASTER
M. J. PRICE

RESULTS:

248 Alpha Centuri
249 Royal Enfield
247 Yamaha
248 Greeves
248 Ducati
246 Greeves
248 Greeves

(e3) ..................
l:: r,

...........1.H...t-....-..
,1 ,

.-..........1...,.i...........

Winneris Time

2nd (e2) 3rd (81)

6th ...........,,

1oth llrh

4rh ....

8rh

Tlme.... .

10

Fastest Lap......."."............

11



RAGE 2 RAGE 

'EVENT TWO _ LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo molorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.

Green Plates-White Numbers

EVENT FIVE _ THREEWHEELERS UP TO 12OO C.C.
Black Plates-White Numbers

HEAT ONE-s LAPS 1.00 p.m.
HEAT TWO-s LAPS 12.45 p.m.

First Seven in each heat to qualify for Final
First Twelve in each heat to quality for the Final r

I

iNo.
6

18
1S

M-$3l
28
64
66
67
92
93
96
g7
98
99

100
103
104
108
110
114
115
116
120
121
724
125
127

i

RIDER

D. DEGENS
E. COWAN
V. D. CHATTERTON
C, VINCENT
R. SCIVYER
C, CARR
J. R. STRIJBIS
S, ELLIS
P. JONES
J. HILL
S. WOODS
M. G. SCRUBY
B. G, COOPE
M. G. CRAM
J. WILLIAMS
G. GIBSON
W WAUGH
T. R. CARTER
G. PETKEN
B. A. SMITH
N. PALMER
M, KERNEY
L. M. DOLMAN
A. GAGEN
R. SAXTON
M. J. SAMWAYS
J. PINK
G. GARRAWAY

c.c. MAGHINE
250 Aermacchi
250 Bultaco
246 ChatYamaha
250 Kawasaki
247 F.H. Merlin
244 Bullaco
249 Ducati
246 Yamaha
250 Aermacchi
244 Bultaco
248 Honda
246 Yamaha
246 Yamaha
247 Gotton
248 Ducati
244 Bultaco
247 Adler
247 D.M.W.
250 Bultaco
246 Yamaha
247 D.M.W.
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 Yamaha
247 Suzuki
245 Bultaco
250 Greeves
248 Greeves

RIDER
P. M. BROWN
Passgnger-D, Bean
P, HARRIS
Passenger-J. Thornton
F, HANKS
Passenger-M. Lucas
R. HANKS
Passenger-H. Beginnen
N. HANKS
Pasenger-Mrs. Rose Arnold
R. WOODHOUSE
Passenger-D. S. Woodhouse
C. APPLEYARD
Passenger-8, Smith
W. E. COOPER
Passenser-S. R. Wild
J. H. C. STEER
Passenger-D, Forshaw
P. HARDCASTLE
Passenger-T. Halliday
J. F. PATRICK
Passenger-M. J. Price
S. SINNOTT
Passenger-J. Williamson
J. BAILEY
Passenger-P. Rutterford
A. SWINDELLS
Passenger-F. Swindells
G. A. BYE
Passenger-8. Spriggs
D. R. WATSON
Passenger-C. A. Watson
L. FISHER
Passenger-1. Robbins
P. R. BEEBE
Passenger-D. Argent

c.c. MACHINE
654 B.S.A./Wats.

492 B.M.W.

654 B.S.A.

654 B.S.A.

654 B.S.A.

649 Triumph

650 Triumph

654 W.E.C.

654 B.S.A.

649 Triumph

650 Triumph/Norton

750 S.W.S.

750 Norton

650 Triumph

649 Triumph

649 Triumph

650 Triumph

650 Triumph

No.
2

3

7

I
10

14

'17

18

20

21

22

25

27

29

30

34

36

37

Reserves ( ln the order given below)

RESULTS i +

38 B, MEE
Passenger-C. Heggs

39 M. HAMBLIN
Passenger-K. Hamblin

40 T. HARRISON
Passenger-R. Miller

41 M. D. WORTLEY
Passenger-D. Baysr

42 K. VOGL
Passenger-M. Fisher

43 P. SHERIDAN
Passenger-T. Taylor

RESULTS:

650 Triumph

654 B.S.A.

850 Cooper Spl.

650 Triumph

650 Triumph

650 Triumphtsr (83) .....k . . 2nd (82) .l {- ..

srh ...........1i.e.:......... e*r ........i...*-....,:.......

erh .....-:?-.-3............. I orh .....1.-/l*?....."....

ord (81) .1..!..k 4th

zttr ..........i,.,:5-......... 8th

11th ......({-*,1:........... I 2rh

IJ hY

..t..:6...r...

Wnner's T1me............".... Speed.....*..............."......--...m.p.h.

Fastest Lap........................ Time........................ Speed................."......m.p.ll

12

Speed............".......................m.p.h.

{

Fastest Lap........................ Tlme. Speed........................m.p,h.



RAGE 4 RAGE 5
EVENT FIVE - THREEW}IEELERS UP TO 12OO c,c.

Black Plates-White Numbers
EVENT THREE _ JUNIOR RACE

Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Blue Plates-White Numbers

HEAT TWO_s LAPS 1.15 p.m.
HEAT ONE_s LAPS 2.00 p.m.

First Seven in each heat to qualify for the Final I

t
f,

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
No.

1

4

5

6

8

11

12

15

16

19

23

24

26

28

31

32

33

35

RIDER

C. VINCENT
Passenger-F. Holden
O. GREENWOOD
Passenger-T. Fairbrother
B. BODDICE
Passenger-H. Stanley
M, BODDICE
Passenger-D. Loach
T. VINICOMBE
Passenger-J. Flaxman
N. R, MEAD
Passen ger-D. J. Reynolds
F. WALLIS
Passenger-P. N. Liversidge
R. TAYLOR
Passenger-H. Checketts
R. POLLARD
Passenger-M. Westcombe
P, TYACK
Passenger-R. M. Kirk
M. W. WRIGHT
Passenger-7. Rudd
A. BAMBHICK
Passenger-Fl. Allsop
T. WAKEFIELD
Passenger-G. Milton
A. J. SANSUM
Passenger-R. A. King
R. K. EVES
Passenger-R. J. Ford
R. J. HAWES
Passenger-J. P. Mann
D. R, J. PARTRIDGE
Passenger-R. A. Currie
F. BRINDLEY
Passenger-D. Saville

c.c. MACHINE
654 B,S,A.

970 Mini-Spl.

654 B.S.A.,zWats.

654 B.S.A./Wats.

654 Kirby B.S.A.

650 Triumph

650 Triumph

654 B.S.A.

998 P.R.F.,/4

650 Norton

636 R.W.S.

650 Tri,/Nor,/Wats.

492 B.M.W.

649 Triumph

725 R.G.M. Triumph

649 Triumph

650 D.R.J.P.

650 Sabre

No. RIDER

1 J. H. COOPER
2 D. L. CROXFORD
7 C, W. SANBY

15 R, GOULD
16 M. UPHILL
20 R. EVERETT
27 J. TAYLOR
57 S. M..MILLARD
58 G. W. SHARP
60 A. J. SMITH
62 D. HARRIS
63 H. PRINCE
70 D. TROLLOPE
72 S. CORNES
73 P, WELFARE
78 B. J. PALMER
79 W. I. MacLEAN
80 F. I. CHAMBERS
81 R. J, MOORE
82 D. J. HABEL
83 P. A. D. MALE
84 P. J. COTT
90 P. GREEN
91 R, F. ROBERTS
92 J. HILL
93 S. WOODS

c.c. MACHINE
350 Norton
s48 A.J.S,
349 A.J.S.
348 Norton
350 Norton
305 Broad Yamaha
349 A.J.S.
349 A.J.S.
350 Norton
343 B.S.A.
350 Norton
349 Norton
305 Honda
348 Norton
344 Aermacchi
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
344 Aermacchi
349 Velocette
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Nort6n
348 Norton
349 A.J.S.
258 Greeves
348 B.S.A,

Reserves (ln the order given below)
97 B. G. COOPE
98 M. G. CRAM
99 J. WILLIAMS

1OO G. GIBSON
101 C. S. MORTIMER

RESULTS:

252 Bultaco
256 Cotton
347 Ducati
320 Bultaco
346 Greeves

RESULTS:

{
il
T

I

I

I

i

i

i

1st

5th
9rh

3rd
7th
11th

4th
8th
1 2rh

(e1) .. ...

.m.p.h.

.m.p.h.Fastest Lap......."...-.........".. Time Speed......."..."............m.p.h.

15
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RAGE 6

HEAT TWO_s LAPS

No. RIDER
3 R. CHANDLER4 D. F. SHOREY6 D. DEGENS

10 A, BARNETT
11 D. MINTER
14 P. H. TAIT
17 J. BLANCHARD
18 E. COWAN
19 V. D. CHATTERTON54 C. DAVEY
55 J. DALLOW
56 M. HATHERILL
59 A. RUTTER
61 B. J. RANDLE
69 J" SAMWAYS
71 E. CORNES
74 K. C. ROBERTS
75 P. MYALL
76 B. FINCH
77 R. G. UNDERWOOD
85 K. R. WARD
86 T. MERCIER
87 D. F. WOOD
88 J, E. LOMAS
89 S. HUDSON
94 A, D. ELLIS

96 M. G. SCRUBY

RESULTS:

lst (83)
sth ..............................
grh ............................,.

Winner's Tlme
Fastest Lap........................

RAGE 7
EVENT THREE - JUNIOR RACE

Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Blue Plates-White Numbers

EVENT TWO - LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL
Solo motorcycles between'175 c.c. and 250 c.c.

Green Plates-White Numbers
2.15 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
8 LAPS 2.30 p.m.

OUALIFERS Laps 12 3

Winner's Time.... Speed..............................-.....m.p.h.

T!me.............."......... Speed................."......m.p.h.

17

c.c. MACHINE
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
344 Aermacchi
349 Kirby Metisse
348 Norton
348 Aermacchi
348 Aermacchi
350 A.J.S.
251 Yamaha
348 Norton
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
252 Bultaco
349 A.J.S.
348 Norton
350 Norton
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
252 Greeves
350 A.J.S.
348 Jones Spl.
347 Honda
349 A.J.S.
350 A.J.S.95 T. T. HOLDSWORTH 252 Greeves
346 Greeves

2nd (E2)
6rh ..................."..........

1olh .................".........

Speed....."........................".....m.p.h.

Time......................." Speed.................-.....m.p.h.

READ-WESLAKE RAGER

Order your engine or machine now and be among the winners in 1g68.
All orders for this 500 c.c., 75+ b.h.p. unit will be dealt with in strict
rotation. Deposits may be lodged against delivery in mid-March. Full

specification, including dimensions on request.

READ BROS. LTD,,

309 High Road, Leytonstone, E.'ll
Telephone LEY 1383

Fastest Lap..."..,................"



RAGE 8 RACE 9
EVENT THREE _ JUNIOR FINAL

Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Blue Plates-White Numbers

10 LAPS 2.50 p.m.

QUALIFERS Laps 1 234 56

EVENT FIVE _ THREEWHEELER FINAL
Black Plates-White Numbers

8 LAPS 3.10 p.m.

RIDER 1234567 10

il
ll:
il
il
il

RESULTS:

18

Faslest Lap......................-. Time. .. Speed. ...-..m.p.h.



RAGE 10 RAOE 11
EVENT FOUR - SENIOR RACE

Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates-Black Numbers

EVENT FOUR-SENIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.

Yellow Plates-Black Numbers

HEAT ONE-5 LAPS 3.30 p.m. HEAT TWO_s LAPS 0.45 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to quality for the Final First Twelve in each heat to quality for the Final

2 D,L.CROXFORD
3 R. CHANDLER
7 C,W.SANBY
8 R, PICKRELL

10 A, BARNETT
14 P. H. TAIT
16 M" UPHILL
29 M, CARNEY
30 R. ALLSOP
31 G. M. R. BARRY
34 D. W. HUNT
37 A. R. JOHNSON
38 D. SAVILLE
39 I. A. DUFFELL
42 B. J. MoLEAN
43 G. TRANTER
45 E. H, B. WHITTLES
49 P. J. WINGATE
51 K, B. SCUFFIL
52 K. BUCKMASTER
53 R. B. BROWNE
56 M. HATHERILL
57 S. M. MILLARD
60 A. J. SMITH
62 D. HARRIS
64 J. R. STRIJBIS
66 S. ELLIS

No. RIDER

67 P. JONES
68 D. W. HESELTINE
69 J. SAMWAYS
70 D. TROLLOPE

RESULTS:

c.c. MACHINE
496 Matchless
498 Matchless
499 Norton
497 Dunstall Dominator
496 Kirby Matchless
498 Triumph
500 Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
498 Norton
500 Sabre
499 Norton
500 Norton
500 Matchless
499 Norton/B.S.A.
498 Triumph./Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton
499 Norton
498 Norton
496 Matchless
499 B.S.A,
500 Norton
499 Norton
496 Matchless

RIDER

J. H. COOPER
D. F. SHOREY
D" DEGENS
K. TURNER
D. MINTER
R. GOULD
J. BLANCHARD
E. COWAN
J. TAYLOR
A. D. GILES
A. T. COOPER
T. A. UPTON
D. BRADFORD
R. W. CORBETT
P. A. NOKE
A, JEFFERIES
A. CLATWORTHY
A. J. PALMER
R. H. EVANS
M. SPENCER
C. DAVEY
J. DALLOW
G" W. SHARP
A. BUTTER
B, J. RANDLE
H. PRINCE
J. R. STEVENSON

c"c. MACHINE
500 Norton
499 Norton
500 Matchless
497 Matchless
499 Norton
499 Norton
496 Matchless
500 Matchless
496 Matchless
499 Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton
500 Norton
500 Norton
496 Matchless
498 Triumph
498 Triumph
490 Triumph
499 Triumph
500 Triumph/Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
500 Triton
492 J.R.S.

No.
1
4
6
I

11
15
17
18
27
s2
33
35
36
40
41
44
46
47
48
50
54
55
58
59
61
63
65

Reserves (ln the order given below)
500 Triton
499 Vincent
499 Norton
499 Norton

RESULTS:
lst (f,3) 2nd (t2) Std (81) 4th

srh .............................. 6rh ........................".... 7th .........................."... 8th

grh "............................. 1oth ........................... 1'lth ........................... 12th

lst (to)
5th ................".............

9rh ................".....".......

Wnner's TIme

2nd (e2) 3rd (81) 4th
6th ............................. 7rh ............-.-.-"..........-- 8rh
lorh ........................... ttth ........................... 12th

Speed......,.....*.................."....m.p.h.

Time........................ Speed................."......m.p.h.

2120

Fastesl Lap........................



RAGE 12
EVENT ONE - ULTRA.LIGHTWEIGHT RACE

Solo motorcycles over 100 c.c. and not over 125 c.c.
Black Plates-White Numbers ,,

6 LAPS

lr

No. RIDER
15 R. GOULD
19 V. D, CHATTERTON
22 R, SCIVYER
23 P. G. INCHLEY
24 K. CASS
25 D. BROWNING
26 G. MILTON
28 C, CARR
29 M, CARNEY
68 D. W. HESELTINE
69 J. SAMWAYS
70 D. TROLLOPE

lOO G. GIBSON
101 C, S. MORTIMER
122 A. THOMAS
123 R. N. WATTS
124 M. J. SAMWAYS
125 J, PINK
127 G, GARRAWAY
130 J. STANLEY
133 J, K. LANCASTER
135 J. HUGHES
136 F. W. J. LAUNCHBURY
137 B. CANNON
138 D. BARTON
139 T. DAWSON
140 J. JACKSON
141 B. DTCKTNSON

c.c. MACHINE
124 Ducati
124 Chat-Honda
124 Honda
125 T.S.R.
124 Bultaco
124 Honda
124 Bultaco
124 Bultaco
124 Bultaco
'125 Bultaco
125 Bultaco
125 Bultaco
124 Honda
125 Honda
125 Bultaco
125 Honda
124 Bultaco
124 Tohatsu
'124 Bultaco
125 Honda
124 Honda
125 Honda
'1 25 Bultaco
125 Bultaco
124 Bultaco
124 Bultaco
124 Honda
124 Bultaco

Reserves (ln the order given below)
142 E. A. JOHNSON
143 B. A. STEVENS
144 R. HACKETT
145 G. PEACE

124 Honda
124 Honda
124 Honda
125 Bultaco

RESULTS:

Fastest Lap........................ Time...........

22

Speed...."............,......m.p.h. Fastest Lap........................

RAGE 15
EVENT FOUR _ SENIOR FINAL

Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates-Black Numbers

4.00 p.m, 15 LAPS 4.15 p.m.

QUALIFERS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 I 10 11 12 13 14 15

I

I

I

I

I

I

1.'....1..'..'1......

RESULTS:

1st (E30)
srh (s6)
erh (82)

Wlnner's Tlme

2nd (820) 3rd
6rh (85) 7rh
10rh (tl) 1lrh

T1me..........

23



LAP REGORD$
LAP SPEED TABTE

125 c.c.:
1 W. lvy
6 K. Cass
I W. lvy

10 S. Graham
'15 A. Shepherd
20 R. Avery

85.56 18-6-67
77.1'.t '"' ... 3o-10-66
77.73 7-3-65
82.21 17-9-67

80.13 27-9-64
78.31 30-9-62

92.05 17-9-67
77.31 6-3-66
86.05 17-9-67
82.69 30-10-66
89.40 17-9-67

83.95 20-8-67
82.83 27-S-64
83.76 30.9-62

IIALLOiY PAiI(

MIn. Srcs.

0 45.00
45.20
45.40
45.60
4s.80

0 46.00
46.20
46.40
46.60
46.80

0 47.00
47.20
47.40
47.40
47.80

0 48.00
48.20
48.40
48.00
48.80

0 49.00
49.20
49.40
49.60
49.80

0 50.00
50.20
50.40
50.60
50.80

FULL CINCUIT

Min. Sccs.

1 03.00
03.20
03.40
03.60
03.80

r.g5 HILE!

Mln. Scas. Speed

56.8
6 16.2
I 20.2
I 51 .2

15 09.2
20 41.2

52.8
3 08.6
4 42.4
7 50.2
I 03.6

14 28.4
19 33.4
24 10.4

52.6
3 05.4
4 43.4
7 37.8
I 28.8

'13 26.4
18 51.8
23 38.2

52.00
2 59.8
4 41.6
7 25.8

13 46.0
18 08.4
22 54.6
26 36.8
36 21.4

Mins. Secs.
56.8
56.8

3 10.4
5 00.2
7 55.2
I 42.4

15 13.2
20 00.6

1 04.00
04.20
04.40
04.60
04.80

1 12.00
12.20
12.40
12.60
12.80

1 13.00
13.20
13.40
13.60
13.80

67.50
67.31
67.13
66.94
66.76250 c.c.:

1 S. M. B. Hailwood
3 T. H. Robb
5 M. Hailwood
I K. Cass

10 S. M. B. Hailwood
15 V. D. Chatterton
20 A. Shepherd
25 D. Minter

350 c.c.:
1 S. M. B. Hailwood
3 J. H. Cooper ...
5 G. Agostini
I S. M. B. Hailwood

10 G. Agostini
'1 5 S. M. B. Hailwood
20 S. M. B. Hailwood
25 P. Read

1 06.00
06.20
06.40
06.60
06.80

1 05.00
05.20
05.40
05.00
05.80

1 14.00
14.20
14.40
14.60
14.80

1 15.00
15.20
15.40
15.60
15.80

60.58
66.39
66.21
66.03
65.85

65.08
65.50
65.32
65.15
64.97

64.80
64.63
64.44
64.29
64.12

63.95
63.78
63.61
63.45
63.28

63.12
62.95
42.79
02.63
62.17

62.31
62.15
61.99
61.83
61.67

61.52
61.36
41.21
61.05
60.90

1 08.00
08.20
08.40
08.60
08.80

500 c.c.;
1

3
5
I

15
20
25
30
40

S. M. B. Hailwood
W. lvy ...
G. Agostini
S. M. B. Hailwood
J. Cooper
G. Agostini
S. M. B. Hailwood
S. M. B. Hailwood
S. M. B. Hailwood

17-9-67

7-3-65
17-9-67
10-6-62
25-9-66
17-9-67
10-6-62
27-9-64

17-9-67
6€-66

25-9-66
10-6-62
20-8-67
17-9-67
10-6-62
17-9-67
29-8-63

m.p.h. Date
85.56 3-+66
85.56 18-6-67
76.58 6a-66
80.95 17-9-67
81 .14 30-10-66
83.45 18-6-67
79.92 9-+01
80.96 22-8-85

92.39
78.64
85.74
84.93
85.44
90.40
85.88
85.67

93.46
81 .09
86.29
86.44
88.26
89.30
88.39
91.31
89.21

1 07.00
07.20
07.40
07.60
07.80

1 16.00
16.20
16.40
16.60
16.80

0 51.00
51.20
51.40
51.60
51.803-Wheelers:

Laps: Name
1 O. Green\^{ood

C. Vincent

0 52.00
52.20
52.40
52.60
52.80

0 53.00
53.20
53.40
53.60
53.80

1 09.00
0s.20
09.40
09.60
09.80

1 11.00
11.20
11.40
11.60
11.80

1 18.00
18.20
18.40
18.60
18.80

r 17.00
17.20
17.40
17.60
17.80

1 19.00
19.20
19.40
19.00
19.80

1 20.00
20.20
20.40
20.60
20.80

1 10.00
10.20
10.40
10.60
10.803 P. Brown and C. Vincenl

5 C. Vincent
8 P. Brown

10 C. Vincent
15 C. Vincent
20 O. Greenwood ...

68.45
68.26
68.07
67.87
67.69

60.75
60.60
00.45
60.30
60.15

77.14
76.90
76.66
76.41
76.18

75.94
75.70
75.47
75.23
75.00

74.77
74.54
74.31
74.09
73.86

73.64
75.41
73.19
72.97
72.75

72.54
72.32
72.11
71.89
71.98

71.47
71.26
71.05
70.84
70.44

70.44
70.23
70.03
69.82
09.63

69.,13
69.23
69.04
68.84
68.64

Speed

108.00
107.52
107.05
106.58
106.11

105.65
105.19
104.74
104.29
103.85

103.40
102.97
102.53
102.10
101.67

101.25
100.83
100.41
100.00

99.59

99.'t8
98.78
98.38
97.98
97.59

97.20
96.81
96.43
96.05
95.67

95.29
94.92
94.55
94.19
93.82

93.46
93.10
92.75
92.39
92.04

91.70
91.35
91.01
90.67
90.23

Min. Seos.

0 54.00 I 90.00
54.20 | 89.67
54.40 I 89.34
54.60 | 89.01
54.80 I 88.69

0 5s.00 I aa.g0
55.20 I 88.04
55.40 | 87.73
55.06 | 87.41
55.80 I 87.10

0 56.00 I ao.zs
s6.20 | 86.48
56.40 186.17
56.60 | 85.87
56.80 | 85.57

0 s7.00 I 85.28
57.20 I 84.97
57.40 I 81.67
57.60 I 84.37
s7.80 I 84.08

o 58.00 I es.zs
58.20 I 83.50
58.40 I 83.22'.
58.60 | 82.94
58.80 I 82.65

0 59.00 I az.st
59.20 | 82.10
59.40 I 81.82
59.60 | 81.5s
59.80 | 81.27

1 00.00 I ar.oo
00.20 | 80.73
00.40 | 80.46
00.60 | 80.20
00.80 | 79.93

1 01.00 I rc.at
01.20 | 29.41
01.40 17S.15
01.60 | 78.90
01.80 | 28.64

1 02.00 I zg.ss
o2.2O I ZB.1s
02.40 I 77.8e
02.60 | 77.63
02.80 I tt.gs

24 25



GIRGUIT SIIUUENIR
AVAILABLE TODAY FROM THE MOTOR RACING SHOP

TAKE HOME A

OR FROM THE CLUB HOUSE

Coloured transfers of circuit emblems suitable for
cars, motor cycles, crash helmets, etc.

Flastic triangular car window pennants with circuit
map

Metal lapel badges of circuit emblems

Metal car badges incorporating circuit map

emblem

Enamelled black and gold circuit map cufl links ...

Chequered pencils with

Gold-edged glass dishes

circuit name

(or ashtrays) with circuit

circuit key rings

circuit fob brooches :..

circuit tie clips

map book matches, 2d.

cloth badges of circuit
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17s. 6d.

7d.

6s. 0d.

15s. 0d.

10s. 0d.

10s.0d.

10s. 0d.

8s. 4d.

3s. 6d.
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Black and white circuit
each or'box of 50

Self-adhesive coloured
emblem

frlap of tllallory Park Raoe Gircuit
Lap Distance- 1.35 miles

Designed and publishod for Mallory Park Circuit Ltd. by Knightsbrldge Publications (1962) Ltd., 3/4 St. Andrew's
Hill, London E.C.4. and printed by Taylor & Bloxham Ltd,, Tyrrell Street, Leicester.
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ROBIil MIII.ER
FOR THE NEWS &VIEWS
BEHIND THE SCENES

O Fans - get with tt!
Get Motor Cycle News every
Wednesday.

O There's speclal features,
Paddock Gossip for the
racing enthusiast, Moto_
Cross Talk etc. etc.

C For the latest exclting
stories of your favourite
riders plus up-to-date in-
formation on the newest
machines.

O The nnest reports and
photos of all the racing _
plus hosts of bargains in the
classified columns.

R,EMEMBER IT'S THE
NEWS THAT COUNTS

Edited by

GET TOUf, GOPY

EYERY WEEK !

The GhamPion


